
#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oyster River (A) 57.22 6

Phillips Exeter (A) DQ Out of

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 NELSON, Tenley SR Phillips Exeter 4:53.48 6

54.66 1:18.94 (2:13.59) 1:21.86 (3:35.45) 1:18.03 (4:53.48)

2 COOK, Madelyn FR Oyster River 5:10.06 4
1:00.01 1:24.88 (2:24.88) 1:25.81 (3:50.69) 1:19.38 (5:10.06)

3 ROY, Neely SO Oyster River 5:11.69 2
1:00.21 1:24.94 (2:25.14) 1:25.16 (3:50.29) 1:21.40 (5:11.69)

4 BEZANSON, Haley FR Oyster River 5:12.55 1
1:00.09 1:24.94 (2:25.02) 1:25.93 (3:50.94) 1:21.61 (5:12.55)

5 ROSEN, Lucia SO Phillips Exeter 5:21.75
59.20 1:24.73 (2:23.93) 1:32.31 (3:56.24) 1:25.52 (5:21.75)

6 BYUN, Anna SO Phillips Exeter 5:22.44
59.23 1:27.37 (2:26.60) 1:30.64 (3:57.24) 1:25.20 (5:22.44)

7 ROACHE, Delaney JR Exeter 5:35.80
1:00.76 1:30.98 (2:31.73) 1:32.74 (4:04.46) 1:31.34 (5:35.80)

8 HOULE, Jahrie SO Oyster River 5:37.22
1:01.67 1:30.71 (2:32.37) 1:33.21 (4:05.58) 1:31.64 (5:37.22)

9 HANLON, Nora FR Exeter 5:41.88
1:01.08 1:30.96 (2:32.04) 1:33.26 (4:05.30) 1:36.58 (5:41.88)

10 ZAGAMI, Celia SO Exeter 5:50.10
1:02.18 1:31.57 (2:33.75) 1:38.14 (4:11.89) 1:38.21 (5:50.10)

11 HAMILTON, Emma FR Exeter 6:03.69
1:02.08 1:35.62 (2:37.69) 1:45.67 (4:23.36) 1:40.34 (6:03.69)

12 XU, Meg SO Phillips Exeter 6:10.24
1:01.80 1:37.17 (2:38.97) 1:47.43 (4:26.40) 1:43.84 (6:10.24)

13 HEBERT, Soren(Sunny) SO Phillips Exeter 6:29.48
1:04.43 1:44.62 (2:49.05) 1:52.08 (4:41.12) 1:48.36 (6:29.48)

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTY, Erin SR Oyster River 15.84 1(1) 6

2 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 18.16 1(2) 4

3 ROGERS, Nora SO Oyster River 18.28 1(3) 2

4 BARTEL, Colleen SR Exeter 18.72 2(1) 1

5 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 19.43 1(4)

6 MUPPALA, Sadhana SO Oyster River 20.47 2(2)

7 HANSON, Sarah JR Exeter 20.74 1(5)

ROWLEY, Michelle SR Oyster River DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

THE CROSS-TOWN TRI
Exeter, NH
Phillips Exeter

Host: Phillips Exeter Academy
Saturday, April 13, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2024 4:14 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 CARTY, Erin SR Oyster River 15.84

2 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 18.16

3 ROGERS, Nora SO Oyster River 18.28

4 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 19.43

5 HANSON, Sarah JR Exeter 20.74

Section 2 of 2

1 BARTEL, Colleen SR Exeter 18.72

2 MUPPALA, Sadhana SO Oyster River 20.47

ROWLEY, Michelle SR Oyster River DNF

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 THOMPSON, Rayna SR Exeter 1:01.21 1(1) 6

2 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 1:04.42 1(2) 4

3 ORLEANS, Amber JR Exeter 1:05.54 1(3) 2

4 PATERNA, Brianna FR Exeter 1:06.04 1(4) 1

5 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 1:08.70 2(1)

6 LADD, Bella SR Oyster River 1:12.35 2(2)

7 KELLS, Molly FR Exeter 1:12.49 1(5)

8 KING, Meaghan SO Exeter 1:13.50 1(6)

9 MCNICHOLAS, Maeve SO Oyster River 1:16.08 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 THOMPSON, Rayna SR Exeter 1:01.21

2 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 1:04.42

3 ORLEANS, Amber JR Exeter 1:05.54

4 PATERNA, Brianna FR Exeter 1:06.04

5 KELLS, Molly FR Exeter 1:12.49

6 KING, Meaghan SO Exeter 1:13.50

7 MCNICHOLAS, Maeve SO Oyster River 1:16.08

Section 2 of 2

1 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 1:08.70

2 LADD, Bella SR Oyster River 1:12.35

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PHIPPS, Gianna JR Phillips Exeter 12.49 1(1) 6

2 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 12.89 1(2) 4

3 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 13.01 1(3) 2

4 POULIN, Rachel SR Exeter 13.29 1(4) 1

5 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 13.34 1(5)

6 BAUMGARDT, Avery SO Oyster River 13.51 1(6)

7 CARTY, Elizabeth FR Oyster River 13.74 2(1)

8 YU, Amanda JR Oyster River 13.80 1(7)

9 NIELD, Lila FR Oyster River 13.92 3(1)

10 KEARNEY, Evelyn FR Oyster River 14.09 3(2)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 BARRY, Kennis JR Oyster River 14.14 2(2)

12 CAMARGO, Sara SR Oyster River 14.29 3(3)

13 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14.32 2(3)

14 SULLIVAN, Aoife FR Oyster River 14.33 4(1)

15 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 14.40 2(4)

16 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 14.52 2(5)

17 TOYE, Addie SR Oyster River 14.72 3(4)

18 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 14.73 2(6)

19 GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exeter 14.85 3(5)

20 DOLO, Beverly FR Phillips Exeter 14.87 3(6)

21 DIAZ, Olivia FR Oyster River 14.99 4(2)

22 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 15.07 2(7)

23 ATHEARN, Evangaline SO Oyster River 15.17 2(8)

24 TAYLOR, Emily FR Oyster River 15.55 4(3)

25 TREZAK, Jillian FR Oyster River 15.93 4(4)

LEBEL, Riah SO Oyster River DNF 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 PHIPPS, Gianna JR Phillips Exeter 12.49

2 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 12.89

3 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 13.01

4 POULIN, Rachel SR Exeter 13.29

5 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 13.34

6 BAUMGARDT, Avery SO Oyster River 13.51

7 YU, Amanda JR Oyster River 13.80

Section 2 of 4

1 CARTY, Elizabeth FR Oyster River 13.74

2 BARRY, Kennis JR Oyster River 14.14

3 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14.32

4 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 14.40

5 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 14.52

6 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 14.73

7 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 15.07

8 ATHEARN, Evangaline SO Oyster River 15.17

Section 3 of 4

1 NIELD, Lila FR Oyster River 13.92

2 KEARNEY, Evelyn FR Oyster River 14.09

3 CAMARGO, Sara SR Oyster River 14.29

4 TOYE, Addie SR Oyster River 14.72

5 GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exeter 14.85

6 DOLO, Beverly FR Phillips Exeter 14.87

Section 4 of 4

1 SULLIVAN, Aoife FR Oyster River 14.33

2 DIAZ, Olivia FR Oyster River 14.99
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 TAYLOR, Emily FR Oyster River 15.55

4 TREZAK, Jillian FR Oyster River 15.93

LEBEL, Riah SO Oyster River DNF

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 NELSON, Tenley SR Phillips Exeter 2:22.94 1(1) 6

2 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exeter 2:30.54 1(2) 4

3 KNAB, Clara SR Exeter 2:31.57 1(3) 2

4 PATERNA, Alexis FR Exeter 2:32.50 1(4) 1

5 CARON, Danica SO Exeter 2:32.97 1(5)

6 TING, Ashley SO Phillips Exeter 2:36.36 1(6)

7 ROSEN, Lucia SO Phillips Exeter 2:40.01 1(7)

8 MAHER, Lily SO Exeter 2:42.68 2(1)

9 RALABATE, Madeline FR Exeter 2:57.25 2(2)

10 HEBERT, Soren(Sunny) SO Phillips Exeter 3:14.60 2(3)

11 GOLDBERG, Sadie SO Oyster River 3:20.84 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NELSON, Tenley SR Phillips Exeter 2:22.94

2 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exeter 2:30.54

3 KNAB, Clara SR Exeter 2:31.57

4 PATERNA, Alexis FR Exeter 2:32.50

5 CARON, Danica SO Exeter 2:32.97

6 TING, Ashley SO Phillips Exeter 2:36.36

7 ROSEN, Lucia SO Phillips Exeter 2:40.01

Section 2 of 2

1 MAHER, Lily SO Exeter 2:42.68

2 RALABATE, Madeline FR Exeter 2:57.25

3 HEBERT, Soren(Sunny) SO Phillips Exeter 3:14.60

4 GOLDBERG, Sadie SO Oyster River 3:20.84

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 45.55 6

2 CARTY, Erin SR Oyster River 48.16 4

3 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 53.90 2

4 ROGERS, Nora SO Oyster River 55.02 1

5 BARTEL, Colleen SR Exeter 55.59

6 KARAM, Paige SO Exeter 59.28

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 26.65 1(1) 6

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 27.08 1(2) 4

THE CROSS-TOWN TRI
Exeter, NH
Phillips Exeter

Host: Phillips Exeter Academy
Saturday, April 13, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2024 4:14 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 27.54 1(3) 2

4 BAUMGARDT, Avery SO Oyster River 28.20 1(4) 1

5 CARTY, Elizabeth FR Oyster River 28.78 1(5)

6 YU, Amanda JR Oyster River 29.48 1(6)

7 NIELD, Lila FR Oyster River 29.53 2(1)

8 KING, Marie SO Exeter 30.00 2(2)

9 HANSON, Sarah JR Exeter 30.29 2(3)

10 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 30.44 3(1)

11 ADDIEG, Neveah FR Oyster River 30.46 3(2)

12 MCNICHOLAS, Maeve SO Oyster River 30.48 1(7)

13 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 30.74 2(4)

14 GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exeter 31.18 3(3)

15 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 31.40 3(4)

16 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exeter 31.53 4(1)

17 DOLO, Beverly FR Phillips Exeter 31.56 3(5)

18 TOYE, Addie SR Oyster River 32.94 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 26.65

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 27.08

3 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 27.54

4 BAUMGARDT, Avery SO Oyster River 28.20

5 CARTY, Elizabeth FR Oyster River 28.78

6 YU, Amanda JR Oyster River 29.48

7 MCNICHOLAS, Maeve SO Oyster River 30.48

Section 2 of 4

1 NIELD, Lila FR Oyster River 29.53

2 KING, Marie SO Exeter 30.00

3 HANSON, Sarah JR Exeter 30.29

4 WHEELER, Annabeth SR Exeter 30.74

Section 3 of 4

1 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 30.44

2 ADDIEG, Neveah FR Oyster River 30.46

3 GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exeter 31.18

4 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 31.40

5 DOLO, Beverly FR Phillips Exeter 31.56

6 TOYE, Addie SR Oyster River 32.94

Section 4 of 4

1 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exeter 31.53

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BUTLER, Sophie FR Phillips Exeter 12:24.73 6

2 REED, Cecily SO Phillips Exeter 12:26.59 4
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#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Phillips Exeter (A) 4:17.73 6

2 Exeter (A) 4:32.45 4

3 Oyster River (A) 4:40.33

4 Oyster River (B) 4:56.04

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" Pts
1 HANDTE, Steph JR Phillips Exete 4' 8" P P O O XO XXX 6

2 SEXTON, Mollie FR Oyster River 4' 6" O O O O XXX 4

3 MELICK, Jessica SO Exeter 4' 2" O XO XXX 2

4 KELLS, Molly FR Exeter 4' 0" O XXX 0.5

4 STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter 4' 0" O XXX 0.5

MELICK, Nicole SO Exeter NH

KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter NH XXX

#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 6" 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" Pts
1 DURANT, Sophie JR Oyster River 7' 6" P P O O O XO XXX 6

2 TREMBLAY, Abigail FR Exeter 6' 6" O O O XO XXX 4

3 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exete 6' 6" O O XXO XO XXX 2

4 LESSARD, Acadia SO Exeter 5' 6" XXO O XXX 0.5

4 BAUT, Molly SO Exeter 5' 6" XXO O XXX 0.5

DULIN, Elie SR Oyster River NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HANDTE, Steph JR Phillips Exete 16' 81 /2 FOUL 16' 5" 16' 81 /2 PASS 2(1) 6

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 16' 2" 13' 7" 14' 101 /2 15' 6" 16' 2" 2(2) 4

3 BAUMGARDT, Avery SO Oyster River 15' 91 /2 15' 91 /2 14' 11" 15' 31 /2 15' 51 /2 2(3) 2

4 POULIN, Rachel SR Exeter 15' 3" 15' 3" 14' 10" 14' 91 /4 14' 103 /4 2(4) 1

5 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 15' 11 /4 14' 31 /2 14' 9" 13' 73 /4 15' 11 /4 2(5)

6 ADDIEG, Neveah FR Oyster River 15' 11 /4 13' 71 /4 14' 31 /4 14' 51 /4 15' 11 /4 1(1)

7 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14' 10" FOUL 14' 10" 14' 51 /4 14' 71 /2 2(6)

8 GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exete 14' 10" 12' 91 /4 14' 10" 14' 01 /4 1(2)

9 MAHLER, Abigail SR Oyster River 13' 101 /2 13' 03 /4 13' 101 /2 13' 21 /4 13' 2" 1(3)

10 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 13' 71 /4 12' 113 /4 13' 23 /4 13' 71 /4 13' 5" 2(7)

11 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exete 13' 63 /4 FOUL 13' 41 /4 13' 63 /4 FOUL 2(8)

12 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 13' 41 /2 11' 2" 12' 103 /4 13' 41 /2 FOUL 1(4)

13 STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter 12' 10" FOUL 12' 3" 11' 83 /4 12' 10" 1(5)

14 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 12' 33 /4 11' 5" 12' 21 /4 11' 71 /4 12' 33 /4 2(9)

15 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exete 12' 11 /2 FOUL 12' 11 /2 FOUL PASS 1(6)

16 DIAZ, Olivia FR Oyster River 12' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL 12' 0" 1(7)

17 GELSEY DREES, Eleanora FR Oyster River 11' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11' 111 /2 1(8)

18 LADD, Bella SR Oyster River 11' 93 /4 FOUL 11' 33 /4 FOUL 11' 93 /4 1(9)
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
19 ATHEARN, Evangaline SO Oyster River 11' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 9' 3" 11' 11 /2 1(10)

20 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exete 10' 91 /4 10' 91 /4 FOUL 9' 9" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ADDIEG, Neveah FR Oyster River 15' 11 /4 13' 71 /4 14' 31 /4 14' 51 /4 15' 11 /4

2 GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exete 14' 10" 12' 91 /4 14' 10" 14' 01 /4

3 MAHLER, Abigail SR Oyster River 13' 101 /2 13' 03 /4 13' 101 /2 13' 21 /4 13' 2"

4 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 13' 41 /2 11' 2" 12' 103 /4 13' 41 /2 FOUL

5 STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter 12' 10" FOUL 12' 3" 11' 83 /4 12' 10"

6 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exete 12' 11 /2 FOUL 12' 11 /2 FOUL PASS

7 DIAZ, Olivia FR Oyster River 12' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL 12' 0"

8 GELSEY DREES, Eleanora FR Oyster River 11' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11' 111 /2

9 LADD, Bella SR Oyster River 11' 93 /4 FOUL 11' 33 /4 FOUL 11' 93 /4

10 ATHEARN, Evangaline SO Oyster River 11' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 9' 3" 11' 11 /2

11 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exete 10' 91 /4 10' 91 /4 FOUL 9' 9"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HANDTE, Steph JR Phillips Exete 16' 81 /2 FOUL 16' 5" 16' 81 /2 PASS

2 MCBRIDE, Martelle SO Exeter 16' 2" 13' 7" 14' 101 /2 15' 6" 16' 2"

3 BAUMGARDT, Avery SO Oyster River 15' 91 /2 15' 91 /2 14' 11" 15' 31 /2 15' 51 /2

4 POULIN, Rachel SR Exeter 15' 3" 15' 3" 14' 10" 14' 91 /4 14' 103 /4

5 MACVICAR, Sydney SO Exeter 15' 11 /4 14' 31 /2 14' 9" 13' 73 /4 15' 11 /4

6 AHERN, Claire SO Exeter 14' 10" FOUL 14' 10" 14' 51 /4 14' 71 /2

7 POSTAGE, Riley JR Exeter 13' 71 /4 12' 113 /4 13' 23 /4 13' 71 /4 13' 5"

8 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exete 13' 63 /4 FOUL 13' 41 /4 13' 63 /4 FOUL

9 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 12' 33 /4 11' 5" 12' 21 /4 11' 71 /4 12' 33 /4

#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STRANDBERG, Payton FR Exeter 29' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL 29' 8" 6

2 BARTEL, Colleen SR Exeter 29' 63 /4 29' 3" 29' 63 /4 29' 61 /2 29' 5" 4

3 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 28' 81 /2 FOUL 28' 41 /2 28' 81 /2 2

4 MAHLER, Abigail SR Oyster River 27' 33 /4 FOUL 27' 33 /4 1

5 MELICK, Jessica SO Exeter 26' 51 /2 FOUL 26' 41 /2 26' 51 /2 25' 8"

6 MELICK, Nicole SO Exeter 26' 11 /4 24' 91 /2 25' 93 /4 25' 9" 26' 11 /4

7 KNAB, Evelyn FR Exeter 25' 81 /2 24' 83 /4 25' 71 /4 FOUL 25' 81 /2

8 KARAM, Paige SO Exeter 25' 3" 24' 7" 24' 9" 25' 03 /4 25' 3"

KELLS, Molly FR Exeter NM

LESSARD, Acadia SO Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 33' 41 /2 33' 3" 31' 10" 30' 41 /2 33' 41 /2 2(1) 6

2 FABIANO, Autumn SO Exeter 30' 7" 28' 101 /2 FOUL 30' 7" 29' 4" 2(2) 4

3 SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete 29' 8" 28' 8" 28' 11" 29' 1" 29' 8" 2(3) 2
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 BEEM, Lucille SO Exeter 28' 6" FOUL FOUL 27' 41 /2 28' 6" 2(4) 1

5 DRAPEAU, Riley SR Oyster River 26' 101 /2 26' 101 /2 26' 21 /2 24' 10" 26' 31 /2 2(5)

6 WHEELER, Eliza SR Oyster River 26' 51 /2 24' 11" 25' 81 /2 26' 51 /2 23' 51 /2 2(6)

7 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 25' 11" 25' 11" 25' 51 /2 23' 61 /2 24' 0" 1(1)

8 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 24' 9" 24' 9" 21' 7" 16' 8" 22' 71 /2 2(7)

9 MYERS, Callen FR Exeter 24' 61 /2 24' 61 /2 22' 9" 21' 51 /2 22' 101 /2 2(8)

10 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 23' 71 /2 23' 2" 21' 71 /2 21' 21 /2 23' 71 /2 1(2)

11 OBY, Peytin FR Exeter 23' 2" 20' 31 /2 22' 81 /2 22' 71 /2 23' 2" 1(3)

12 GUTOWSKI, Samantha FR Exeter 23' 0" 19' 51 /2 23' 0" 20' 9" 18' 31 /2 2(9)

13 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 20' 101 /4 FOUL 20' 101 /4 20' 5" 20' 61 /2 1(4)

14 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 20' 41 /2 19' 9" 20' 0" 20' 41 /2 FOUL 1(5)

15 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 19' 8" 18' 21 /2 17' 0" 18' 41 /2 19' 8" 1(6)

16 MAHLER, Abigail SR Oyster River 18' 8" 17' 8" 17' 0" 18' 8" 16' 6" 1(7)

17 MOORE, Maryellen SR Oyster River 18' 71 /2 18' 4" 18' 11 /2 18' 71 /2 18' 7" 1(8)

18 WHEELER, Sophia SO Exeter 18' 7" 14' 9" 18' 7" 18' 7" 17' 71 /2 1(9)

GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 25' 11" 25' 11" 25' 51 /2 23' 61 /2 24' 0"

2 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 23' 71 /2 23' 2" 21' 71 /2 21' 21 /2 23' 71 /2

3 OBY, Peytin FR Exeter 23' 2" 20' 31 /2 22' 81 /2 22' 71 /2 23' 2"

4 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 20' 101 /4 FOUL 20' 101 /4 20' 5" 20' 61 /2

5 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 20' 41 /2 19' 9" 20' 0" 20' 41 /2 FOUL

6 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 19' 8" 18' 21 /2 17' 0" 18' 41 /2 19' 8"

7 MAHLER, Abigail SR Oyster River 18' 8" 17' 8" 17' 0" 18' 8" 16' 6"

8 MOORE, Maryellen SR Oyster River 18' 71 /2 18' 4" 18' 11 /2 18' 71 /2 18' 7"

9 WHEELER, Sophia SO Exeter 18' 7" 14' 9" 18' 7" 18' 7" 17' 71 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 33' 41 /2 33' 3" 31' 10" 30' 41 /2 33' 41 /2

2 FABIANO, Autumn SO Exeter 30' 7" 28' 101 /2 FOUL 30' 7" 29' 4"

3 SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete 29' 8" 28' 8" 28' 11" 29' 1" 29' 8"

4 BEEM, Lucille SO Exeter 28' 6" FOUL FOUL 27' 41 /2 28' 6"

5 DRAPEAU, Riley SR Oyster River 26' 101 /2 26' 101 /2 26' 21 /2 24' 10" 26' 31 /2

6 WHEELER, Eliza SR Oyster River 26' 51 /2 24' 11" 25' 81 /2 26' 51 /2 23' 51 /2

7 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 24' 9" 24' 9" 21' 7" 16' 8" 22' 71 /2

8 MYERS, Callen FR Exeter 24' 61 /2 24' 61 /2 22' 9" 21' 51 /2 22' 101 /2

9 GUTOWSKI, Samantha FR Exeter 23' 0" 19' 51 /2 23' 0" 20' 9" 18' 31 /2

GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete NM

#32 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete 108' 10" 108' 4" 108' 10" 103' 11" 101' 0" 1(1) 6

2 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 91' 6" 85' 5" 91' 6" 86' 6" 73' 4" 2(1) 4

3 BEEM, Lucille SO Exeter 84' 6" 84' 6" 72' 9" 81' 5" 72' 1" 1(2) 2
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#32 Women's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 WHEELER, Eliza SR Oyster River 81' 0" 69' 5" 78' 8" 81' 0" 76' 5" 2(2) 1

5 GUTOWSKI, Samantha FR Exeter 73' 0" 69' 3" FOUL 73' 0" 62' 0" 2(3)

6 FABIANO, Autumn SO Exeter 70' 8" 70' 8" FOUL FOUL 63' 5" 2(4)

7 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 68' 11" 68' 11" 65' 11" FOUL 62' 11" 1(3)

8 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 68' 8" FOUL FOUL 49' 0" 68' 8" 1(4)

9 DRAPEAU, Riley SR Oyster River 68' 6" 68' 6" 61' 9" 67' 5" 63' 6" 2(5)

10 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 63' 10" 63' 10" 58' 4" FOUL 63' 9" 2(6)

11 WHEELER, Sophia SO Exeter 63' 1" 60' 6" 63' 1" 56' 8" FOUL 2(7)

12 TREZAK, Jillian FR Oyster River 61' 4" 57' 7" 61' 4" 42' 5" 57' 5" 2(8)

13 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 59' 8" 59' 8" 54' 0" 58' 6" 55' 9" 1(5)

14 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 58' 7" 46' 6" 58' 6" 51' 9" 58' 7" 2(9)

15 OBY, Peytin FR Exeter 58' 4" FOUL 58' 4" 49' 5" 54' 8" 1(6)

16 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 51' 3" 45' 8" 51' 3" FOUL 49' 6" 1(7)

17 MYERS, Callen FR Exeter 47' 7" 43' 0" FOUL 47' 7" 45' 2" 1(8)

18 THURLOW, Claire SO Exeter 33' 0" 33' 0" 30' 5" 25' 3" 31' 9" 1(9)

BERMUDAS, Nyeelah FR Exeter NM 1

GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete 108' 10" 108' 4" 108' 10" 103' 11" 101' 0"

2 BEEM, Lucille SO Exeter 84' 6" 84' 6" 72' 9" 81' 5" 72' 1"

3 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 68' 11" 68' 11" 65' 11" FOUL 62' 11"

4 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 68' 8" FOUL FOUL 49' 0" 68' 8"

5 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 59' 8" 59' 8" 54' 0" 58' 6" 55' 9"

6 OBY, Peytin FR Exeter 58' 4" FOUL 58' 4" 49' 5" 54' 8"

7 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 51' 3" 45' 8" 51' 3" FOUL 49' 6"

8 MYERS, Callen FR Exeter 47' 7" 43' 0" FOUL 47' 7" 45' 2"

9 THURLOW, Claire SO Exeter 33' 0" 33' 0" 30' 5" 25' 3" 31' 9"

BERMUDAS, Nyeelah FR Exeter NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 91' 6" 85' 5" 91' 6" 86' 6" 73' 4"

2 WHEELER, Eliza SR Oyster River 81' 0" 69' 5" 78' 8" 81' 0" 76' 5"

3 GUTOWSKI, Samantha FR Exeter 73' 0" 69' 3" FOUL 73' 0" 62' 0"

4 FABIANO, Autumn SO Exeter 70' 8" 70' 8" FOUL FOUL 63' 5"

5 DRAPEAU, Riley SR Oyster River 68' 6" 68' 6" 61' 9" 67' 5" 63' 6"

6 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 63' 10" 63' 10" 58' 4" FOUL 63' 9"

7 WHEELER, Sophia SO Exeter 63' 1" 60' 6" 63' 1" 56' 8" FOUL

8 TREZAK, Jillian FR Oyster River 61' 4" 57' 7" 61' 4" 42' 5" 57' 5"

9 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 58' 7" 46' 6" 58' 6" 51' 9" 58' 7"

GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete NM

#34 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 POULIN, Rachel SR Exeter 112' 8" 105' 3" 112' 8" 88' 1" FOUL 6
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#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exete 98' 5" 90' 4" 96' 4" 98' 5" 70' 7" 4

3 DRAPEAU, Riley SR Oyster River 94' 2" 94' 2" 89' 1" 90' 10" 87' 6" 2

4 SEXTON, Mollie FR Oyster River 84' 9" 83' 3" 71' 6" 84' 9" 83' 6" 1

5 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 81' 10" 81' 10" 79' 3" 68' 6" 72' 0"

6 DESMOND, Grace FR Oyster River 57' 1" 57' 1" 55' 0" 48' 3" 44' 9"

7 MELICK, Nicole SO Exeter 57' 1" 42' 5" 57' 1" 48' 5" 51' 11"

8 LESSARD, Acadia SO Exeter 56' 3" 51' 1" 56' 3" 53' 7" FOUL

9 MELICK, Jessica SO Exeter 53' 4" 43' 5" 53' 4" FOUL 44' 10"

10 TOYE, Delaney SO Oyster River 46' 10" 43' 6" 46' 10" 44' 7" 45' 4"

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Phillips Exeter PHIL 100

2 Exeter EXET 64

3 Oyster River OYST 44
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